Proof of Publication

Ios Angeles Times

STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of Los Angeles

I am a citizen of the United States, and a resident of the county aforesaid; I am over the age of eighteen years; and I am not a party to or interested in the notice published. I am the chief legal advertising clerk of the publisher of the LOS ANGELES TIME a newspaper of general circulation, printed and published daily in the City of Los Angeles, County of Los Angeles. The LOS ANGELES TIMES has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court of the County of Los Angeles, State of California, under the date of May 21, 1952, Case No. 598,599. The notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy, has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit:

October 9

all in the year20<u>09</u>

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct

Dated at Los Angeles, California, this

9 day of October 2009

Signature

1709942

California Newspaper Service Bureau® Public Notice Advertising Since 1934 Tel 1-800-788-7840 • Fax 1-800-540-4089

Local Offices and Representatives in:
Los Angeles, Santa Ana, San Diego, Riverside/San Bernardino, Palmdale, Ventura,
San Francisco, Oakland., San Jose, Santa Rosa, San Rafael, and Sacramento.
Special Services Available in Phoemix, Las Vegas, Denver and Seattle.



CALIFORNIA RECIONAL
WATER QUALITY
CONTROL BOARD
LOS ANGELES REGION

320 W. 21th St. Shire 200
Los Angeles California
90013
Attn: Jwar Ridgeway
(213) 576 6640 (fax)
Bublic Notice No. 09-1114
Beard Meeting
December 10, 200

NOTICE OF APTOLIS

MOZICE OF APTOLIS

MOZICE OF APTOLIS

WASTE DISCHARGE
RIQUIREMENTS TO BE
REOPENED

The following waste
discharge
requirements, NPDES
Permittis being reopened
Water
Waste to Delic the regular minion Discharges, within
the County of Los Angeles
and the Incorporated Cifics
Therein Exceptable County of Los Angeles
and the Incorporated Cifics
Therein Exceptable Cifics
Therein E

integeway@waterboards.ta.
To be evaluated responded by Board sincluded in the Board second package, and foonsidered by the Boards written comments.

The Board will hold a public chearing on December 10, 2008 at a location to the december 10, 2008 at a location to the december 10 of the person is save junt the steady person is save junt the steady person is save junt the steady of the Board will hear any assume the Board will hear any assume the Board will hear any assume the save the Board of the Boa

DAILY JOURNAL CORPORATION CALIFORNIA NEWSPAPER SERVICE BUREAU

P.O. Box 54026 LOS ANGELES CALIFORNIA 90054-0026 HONE: (213) 229-5300 FAX (213) 229-5481 FEDERAL TAX ID:95-4133299

RECEIVED OCT 14 2009

LEGAL ADVERTISING

INVOICE
Invoice Number Date
B1709942 10/12/2009

Customer Account Number
1124120183

Customer Payment Reference

Special Project

For payment processing, please forward to:

Page 1 of 1

LETTY AGUILAR
CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER
320 W 4TH ST #200 •
LOS ANGELES, CA 90013 USA

Ordered by:

THERESA RODGERS
CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER
320 W 4TH ST #200
LOS ANGELES, CA 90013 USA

DUE UPON RECEIPT

Туре	Order No	Description		Amount
Invoice	B1709942	NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS GPN GOVT PUBLIC NOTICE 40400 L.A.TIMES-FULL RUN 10/09/2009 LEGAL SECTION, SET 1 COL WIDE, 6 PT. MIN. TYPE, SET MIN. LINES NEEDED, **Pleat provide a detailed quote, i.e. number of columns x inches x rate OR number of lines x	15	2,924.00
		172 lines @ \$17.00	2,924.00	

PLEASE PROCESS FOR PAYMENT IMMEDIATELY. DI Please make check payable to: Daily Journal Corporation	E UPON RECEIPT. Total: Payment: Please Pay:		1	2,924.00 0.00 2,924.00
Please detach and return this portion with payment. To ensure proper credit to your account, please write your customer number on your check. If you have any questions about your account, please call	Invoice Date 10/12/2009	Invoice Number B1709942	11241	ner Number 20183
2132295584. Government Advertising - Division 1124	Please Pay	0 0 0 1 3 7 0 7 3		2,924.00
DAILY JOURNAL CORPORATION CALIFORNIA NEWSPAPER SERVICE BUREAU ATTN: ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE PO BOX 54026 LOS ANGELES, CA 90054-0026	320 W 4TH ST	EGIONAL WATER		

· LONG BEACH PRESS-TELEGRAM

300 Oceangate Long Beach, CA 90844

PROOF OF PUBLICATION (2015.5 C.C.P.)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of Los Angeles

I am a citizen of the United States, and a resident of the county aforesaid; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above-entitled matter. I am the principal clerk of the printer of the Long Beach Press-Telegram, a newspaper of general circulation printed and ublished daily in the City of Long Beach, County of Los Angeles, and which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court of the County of Los Angeles, State of California, on the date of March 21, 1934, Case Number 370512. The notice, of which the annexed is a true printed copy, has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to wit.

Oct 10, 2009

The Long Beach Press-Telegram, a newspaper of general circulation, is delivered to and available in, but not limited to the following cities: Long Beach, Lakewood, Bellflower, Cerritos, Downey, Norwalk, Artesia, Paramount, Wilmington, Compton, South Gate, Los Alamitos, Seal Beach, Cypress, La Palma, Lynwood, San Pedro, Hawailan Gardens. Huntington Park, La Mirada, Santa Fe Springs, Carson. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Long Beach, LA Co. California 12 day of 0-et 2005

CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD LOS ANGELES REGION

320 W. 4" St., Suite 200 Los Angeles, California 90013 Atln: Ivar Ridgeway (213) 576-6600 (213) 576-6640 (fax)

Public Notice No. 09-117 Board Meeting -December 10, 2009

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS TO BE REOPENED

The following waste discharge requirements/NPDES Permit is being

NAME
Waste Discharge Requirements for Municipal
Storm Water and Urban Runoff Discharges within
the County of Los Angeles, and the Incorporated
Cities Therein, Except the City of Long Beach (NPDES No. CAS004001)

ORDER NO. (Adoption Date) (December 13, 2001)

Proof of I

Reason for Reopener
To incorporate provisions consistent with the assumptions and requirements of wasteload allocations (WLAs)-established in the Los Angeles River Watershed Trash TMDL

River Watershed Trash TMDL

As required by federal and state regulation, the California Regional Water Quality Control Soard, Los Angeles Region, proposes to narrowly reopen waste discharge requirements (WDRs), for the Los Angeles County Municipal Separate Storm Water Sewer System (MS4) Permit (NPDES No. CAS004001, Board Order No. 01-182 as amended by Order No. R4-2006-0074 and R4-2007-0042) to Incorporate provisions consistent with the assumptions and requirements of wasteload allocations (WLAs) established in the Los Angeles River Watershed Trash Total Maximum Daily Load (TMDL). The Los Angeles River Trash TMDL adopted by the Regional Board went into effect on september 23, 2008. Persons wishing to comment upon the tentative revisions in the reopener, or submit evidence for the Board to consider, are invited to submit them in writing to the above address or send them electronically to irridgeway@waterboards.ca.gov. To be evaluated and responded to by Board staff, included in the Board's agenda package, and fully considered by the Board, written commenties or testimony regarding the tentative revisions must be received at the Regional Board office; by 12:00 p.m. on November 9, 2009.

November 9, 2009.

The Board will hold a public hearing on December 10, 2009 at a location to be determined. Interested persons are invited to attend. The Board will hear any testimony pertinent to the proposed reopener and revisions to the waste discharge requirements. Oral statements will be heard; however, for accuracy of the record, all testimony should be in writing. The board meeting, of which this hearing is a part, will begin at 9:00 a.m. If there should not be a quorum on the scheduled date of this meeting, all items will be automatically continued to the next regularly scheduled meeting. The proposed language and other information and documents relied upon are available for inspection and copying at 320 W. 4th Street, Suite 200, Los Angeles, California, 90013, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. by appointment. Arrangements for file review and/or obtaining copies of the documents may be made by calling the number above. Additionally, the fact sheet and the proposed changes to order, including to the findings, are available online at http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/losangeles/html/programs/stormwater/tams4.html.

10/10/09 CNS-1709954# PRESS TELEGRAM

DAILY JOURNAL CORPORATION CALIFORNIA NEWSPAPER SERVICE BUREAU

P.O. Box 54026 LOS ANGELES CALIFORNIA 90054-0026 HONE: (213) 229-5300 FAX (213) 229-5481 FEDERAL TAX ID:95-4133299 Ordered by:

THERESA RODGERS
CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER
320 W 4TH ST #200
LOS ANGELES, CA 90013 USA

For payment processing, please forward to:

LEGAL ADVERTISING

Page 1 of 1

LETTY AGUILAR
CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER
320 W 4TH ST #200
LOS ANGELES, CA 90013 USA

DUE UPON RECEIPT

Type	Order No	Description		Amount
Invoice	B1709954	NOTICE OF PUBLIC.HEARING WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS GPN GOVT PUBLIC NOTICE 33140 PRESS TELEGRAM 10/10/2009 LEGAL SECTION, SET 1 COL WIDE, 6 PT. MIN. TYPE, SET MIN. LINES NEEDED, **Pis. provide a detailed quote, i.e. number of columns x inches x rate OR number of lines x		418.54
		17.000 Inches * @Rate \$24.62 * 1 Inst.	418.54	and the second of the second o

PLEASE PROCESS FOR PAYMENT IMMEDIATELY. DUE UPON RECEIPT. Total: 418.54 Payment: Please make check payable to: Daily Journal Corporation Please Pay Customer Number Please detach and return this portion with payment. To Invoice Number Invoice Date ensure proper credit to your account, please write your B1709954 1124120183 10/22/2009 customer number on your check. If you have any questions about your account, please call 2132295584. 418.54 Please Pay Government Advertising - Division 1124 LETTY AGUILAR DAILY JOURNAL CORPORATION CALIFORNIA NEWSPAPER SERVICE BUREAU CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER ATTN: ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 320 W 4TH ST #200 PO BOX 54026 LOS ANGELES, CA 90013 USA LOS ANGELES, CA 90054-0026